
  
 
 

 
 

October 2019 
The Washington Field Office Contact Information 

 
 
DETAINED CASE MANAGEMENT 
 
Assistant Field Office Director Patrick Divver 
Desk phone: (804) 330-8259 
Email: patrick.divver@ice.dhs.gov  
 
Please send G-28’s to the docket officer directly and the G-28 Mailbox: G-28.WAS@ice.dhs.gov 
 
ICA Farmville 
 
Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer (SDDO) Mark Graham 
Desk phone: (804) 330-8280 
Email: Mark.A.Graham@ice.dhs.gov 
 
Docket Assignments 
 
El Salvador 00-49 & Africa 
Deportation Officer Matthew Christopherson 
Desk phone: (804) 330-8467 
Email: Matthew.A.Christopherson@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Collins 
 
 
Guatemala & Western Hemisphere 00-24/75-99 
Deportation Officer Sherese Crawford 
Desk phone: (804) 330-8277 
Email: Sherese.Crawford@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Smalls 
 

El Salvador 50-99 & Europe/Middle East & 
Western Hemisphere 25-49 
Deportation Officer Toya Smalls  
Desk phone: (804) 330-8285 
Email: Toya.Smalls@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Torres 
 

       Mexico & Asia 
Deportation Officer Joshua Collins 
Desk Phone: (804) 330-8286 

        Email: Joshua.T.Collins@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternative: DO Christopherson  

Honduras 00-99 & Western Hemisphere 50-74 
Deportation Officer Orlando G. Torres 
Desk Phone: (804) 330-8457 
Email: Orlando.G.Torres2@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternative: DO Crawford 

         

  
Caroline Detention Facility (CDF) 
 
SDDO Jonathan Florentino 
Desk phone: (804) 330-8458 
Email: Jonathan.Florentino@ice.dhs.gov 
 
Docket Assignments 
 
00-33 
Deportation Officer Richard Tine 
Desk phone: (804) 330-8471 
Email: Richard.M.Tine@ice.dhs.gov  
Alternate: DO Hill 

34-66 
Deportation Officer Vladimir Del Valle 
Desk phone: (804) 330-8283 
Email: Vladimir.DelValle@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Tine 

67-99 
Deportation Officer Gary Hill 
Desk phone: (804) 330-8462 
Email: Gary.H.Hill@ice.dhs.gov  
Alternate: DO Del Valle 

 
 
Richmond (ICA-Farmville, Caroline) Detained FAX: 804-330-8253 
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Removals Unit  
 
SDDO Paul Trump 
Desk phone: (804) 330-8280 
Email: Paul.F.Trump@ice.dhs.gov  
 
Docket Assignments 
 
El Salvador Final Order Docket & Exotic Removals 
Deportation Officer Sam Robles 
Desk phone: 804-330-8468 
Email: Samuel.J.Corda-Robles@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Noble 

Mexico/Guatemala/Honduras Final Orders & 
NSLS/HRLS/FAR 
Deportation Officer Patrick Noble 
Desk phone: (804) 330-8272 
Email: Patrick.J.Noble@ice.dhs.gov  

 Alternate: DO Robles 
 
 

Richmond (Removals) FAX: (804) 330-8251 
 

CUSTODY MANAGEMENT AND NATIONAL DETENTION STANDARDS 
MONITORING 
 
Assistant Field Office Director Cammilla Wamsley 
Desk phone: 703-285-6233 
Email: Cammilla.Wamsley@ice.dhs.gov 
 

NON-DETAINED and ATD CASE MANAGEMENT 
 
Assistant Field Office Director Erik Weiss 
Desk phone: 703-285-6224 
Email: Erik.S.Weiss@ice.dhs.gov 
 
G-28 Mailbox: G-28.WAS@ice.dhs.gov 
 
Non-Detained – Team One – Fairfax 
Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Jason Ritchie 
Desk phone: 703-285-6327 
Email: Jason.M.Ritchie@ice.dhs.gov 
 
Docket Assignments 
 
ND Honduras 000-333/CAT/Withholding 
Deportation Officer James Schubert 
Desk phone: 703-285-6291 
Email: James.r.schubert@ice.dhs.gov  
Alternate: DO Dove 
 

ND El Salvador 000-333/Cuba 
Deportation Officer Steven Newman 
Desk phone: 703-285-6393 
Email: Steven.C.Newman@ice.dhs.gov  
Alternate: DO Parran  

ND Honduras 334-667 
Deportation Officer Jesse Dove  
Desk phone: 703-285-6271 
Email: Jesse.W.Dove@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Clark 
 
ND Honduras 668-999/S. 
America/Caribbean 
Deportation Officer William Clark 
Desk phone: 703-285- 6269 
Email: William.A.Clark@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Schubert 
 
 
 
 

ND El Salvador 334-667/Rest of World 
Deportation Officer Benjamin Buchta 
Desk Phone: 703-285-6316 
Email: Benjamin.G.Buchta@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Newman 
 
ND El Salvador 668-999 
Deportation Officer Ellis Parran 
Desk phone: 703-285-6392 
Email: Ellis.M.Parran@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Buchta 
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Bonds 000-999 
Deportation Officer Hector Hilario 
Desk phone: 703-285-6240 
Email: Hector.Hilario@ice.dhs.gov 
 
   
Non-Detained – Team Two - Fairfax 
Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Dong Yim 
Desk phone: (703) 285-6227 
Email: Dong.H.Yim@ice.dhs.gov 
 
Docket Assignments 
 
ND Guatemala/Mexico 000-333 
Deportation Officer Dave Ade 
Desk Phone: 703-285-6247 
E-Mail: Dave.Ade@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Mednick 
 

ND Guatemala/Mexico 334-667 & Africa 
Deportation Officer Bradley Mednick 
Desk phone: 703-285-6316 
Email: Bradley.Mednick@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Santana 
 

DET Juveniles 000-999 
Deportation Officer Rebecca Jones  
Desk phone: 703-285-6263 
Email: Rebecca.E.Jones@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Santana 
 
ND Juveniles 000-499 
Deportation Officer Rebecca Jones  
Desk phone: 703-285-6263 
Email: Rebecca.E.Jones@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Santana 
 
 

ND Guatemala/Mexico 668-999 
Deportation Officer Yamilet Santana-Guzman 
Desk phone: 703-285-6390 
Email: Yamilet.SantanaGuzman@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Ade 
 
ND Juveniles 500-999 
Deportation Officer Yamilet Santana-Guzman  
Desk phone: 703-285-6390 
Email: Yamilet.SantanaGuzman@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Rebecca Jones 
 

  
Non-Detained – Richmond 
 
Acting Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer William Chin 
Desk phone: 804-330-8290 
Email: William.Chin@ice.dhs.gov 
 
Docket Assignments 
 
ND 000-337 
Deportation Officer William Chin 
Desk phone: 804-330-8290 
Email: William.Chin@ice.dhs.gov  
Alternate: DO Gonzalez  

ND 338-667 
Deportation Officer Douglas Campbell 
Desk phone: 804-330-8265 
Email: Douglas.L.Campbell@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Blake 
 

ND 668-999 
Deportation Officer Eduardo Gonzalez 
Desk phone: 804-330-8463 
Email: Eduardo.Gonzalez@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: DO Chin  

Bonds 000-999 
Deportation Officer Nelson Villarroel 
Desk phone: (804) 330-8287   
Email: Nelson.Villarroel@ice.dhs.gov 
Alternate: SDDO Kennedy 
 

Norfolk ATD 000-999 
Deportation Officer Ryan Blake 
Desk phone: 757-612-8966 
Email: Ryan.M.Blake@ice.dhs.gov  
Alternate: DO Campbell 
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Offices where Bonds may be posted and Requests for Stays of Removal Filed: 
 
Fairfax ERO Office 
2675 Prosperity Avenue 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
(703) 285-6200 
Hours: 9am – 3pm 

Richmond ERO Office  
9200 Arboretum Parkway, Suite 140 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236 
(804) 330-8250 
Hours: 9am – 3pm 

 

 
CRIMINAL ALIEN PROGRAM 
 
CAP Command Center 
Assistant Field Office Director Chad Byrne 
Desk phone # (804) 330-8282 
Email: charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov 
 
Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Jason Ritchie 
Desk Phone: (571) 642-2518 
Email: jason.m.ritchie@ice.dhs.gov 
 
Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Jack Denton   
Desk Phone: (571) 642-2530 
Email: jackie.l.denton@ice.dhs.gov 

Harrisonburg 
Assistant Field Office Director Chad Byrne 
Desk phone # (804) 330-8282 
Email: charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov 
 
Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Jason White 
Desk Phone: (540) 432-2358 ext. 2235 
Email:  Jason.E.White@ice.dhs.gov 

 
Fairfax 
Assistant Field Office Director Chad Byrne 
Desk phone # (804) 330-8282 
Email: charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov  
 
Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Michael Metesh 
Desk Phone: (703) 285-6258 
Email:  michael.e.metesh@ice.dhs.gov 

 
Richmond 
Assistant Field Office Director Chad Byrne 
Desk phone # (804) 330-8282 
Email: charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov 
 
Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer John Killian 
Desk Phone: (804) 330-8465 
Email:  john.d.killian@ice.dhs.gov 

 
Norfolk 
Assistant Field Office Director Chad Byrne 
Desk phone # (804) 330-8282 
Email: charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov  
 
Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Nandy Rateau 
Desk Phone: (757) 612-8974 
Email: nandy.rateau@ice.dhs.gov 

 
Roanoke 
Assistant Field Office Director Chad Byrne 
Desk phone # (804) 330-8282 
Email: charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov  
 
Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Craig Fileccia  
Desk Phone: (540) 387-2214 X2100 
Email: craig.r.fileccia@ice.dhs.gov 

 
287(g) – Prince William-Manassas Adult Detention Center 
 
Field Office Staff 
Assistant Field Office Director Chad Byrne 
Desk phone # (804) 330-8282 
Email: charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov 

 

PWMADC Staff 
Captain Susan McMahon 
Desk: (703) 792-5224 
Email: Susan.McMahon@associates.ice.dhs.gov 
 

Lieutenant Robert Barker 
Desk: (703) 792-5224 
Email: Robert.Barker@associates.ice.dhs.gov 
 

Sergeant Chester Outland 
Desk: (703) 792-4632 
Email: Chester.L.Outland@associates.ice.dhs.gov 
 

 

 

AILA Doc. No. 20050534. (Posted 5/7/20)

mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:jason.m.ritchie@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:jason.m.ritchie@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:jackie.l.denton@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:jackie.l.denton@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:Jason.E.White@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:Jason.E.White@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:michael.e.metesh@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:michael.e.metesh@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:john.d.killian@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:john.d.killian@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:nandy.rateau@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:nandy.rateau@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:craig.r.fileccia@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:craig.r.fileccia@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:charles.m.byrne@ice.dhs.gov
mailto:Susan.McMahon@associates.ice.dhs.gov
mailto:Susan.McMahon@associates.ice.dhs.gov
mailto:Robert.Barker@associates.ice.dhs.gov
mailto:Robert.Barker@associates.ice.dhs.gov
mailto:Chester.L.Outland@associates.ice.dhs.gov
mailto:Chester.L.Outland@associates.ice.dhs.gov



